
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 17th March - Sunday 2nd April 2023. 
            

  

Friday 17th March 
15:00 – 18:00, Youghal St. Patrick’s Day Parade, Youghal, Cllr. Mary Linehan Foley to Deputise. 

15:00 – 18:00, Skibbereen St. Patrick’s Day Parade, Skibbereen, Cllr. Joe Carroll to Deputise. 

Saturday 18th March 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 19th March  
No Appointments. 

Monday 20th March 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 21st March 
18:30 – 20:00, The All-Ireland Light Entertainment Final, The Everyman. Cllr Seamus McGrath to 

Deputise. 

Wednesday 22nd March 
10:00 – 11:00, Launch of 2nd Edition of Bantry Age Friendly Information Guide, Bantry. The Mayor to 

Attend. 

14:00 – 14:30, Launch of new outdoor gym at Marmallane Park, Passage West. The Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 23rd March 
No Appointments. 

Friday 24th March 
10:30 – 10:45, Photocall: The arrival of 4 new vehicles to Cork County Fire Service, County Hall. 

Mayor to Attend. 



11:00 – 14:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall, and Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

16:00 – 19:00, The launch of the Simply Blue Group Sovereigns Cup, Kinsale Yacht Club. Attendance 

to be confirmed. 

Saturday 25th March 
19:00 – 22:00, Munster Agricultural Society & Cork Summer Show Annual Spring Ball, Rochestown 

Park Hotel. Attendance to be confirmed. 

20:00 – 22:00, A Concert of Vanbrugh & Friends, Bandon. Cllr Gillian Coughlan to Deputise. 

Sunday 26th March 
16:00 – 19:00, Republic of Ireland U21 V. Iceland U21. Turners Cross, Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

Monday 27th March 
11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall, and 

Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Civic Reception, Council Chambers. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 28th March 
09:45 – 12:30, Technology Makeover Award, Gaelscoil Mhichíl Uí Choileáin, Clonakilty. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Wednesday 29th March 
09:00 – 10:30, Inaugural Research & Teaching Symposium, Wild Atlantic Alliance, Cork Harbour. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 30th March 
07:30 – 11:30, #KeepCorkMeeting 2023, Cork Convention Bureau, Páirc Uí Chaoimh. Mayor to 

Attend. 

13:30 – 16:30, MeiHua Cup Chinese language competition 2023 for TY students, Vertigo. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Friday 31st March 
No Appointments. 

Saturday 1st April 
11:00 – 13:00, Schull Tidy Towns Launch of Season. Schull Harbour Hotel. Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Cobh Readers and Writers Group Festival Launch, Cobh Library. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

18:30 – 22:00, Marketing Institute Cork Black Tie Ball, Clayton Silver Springs Hotel. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 



Sunday 2nd April 
No Appointments.   


